
Hungarian Pumi Club of America Results
Monday 9/23/2024
Sweepstakes - Patricia Ann Flanagan, Judge

Puppy
12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#19 Avalon Bey’s Ferrari of Millbrook 'Enzo' - Marcia Turner 1st BOSw
#33 CH Silhouettes Wish Granted at Ederra Ter-Lee 'Grant' - Terrie Cowan & Edward Cowan & Maria Arechaederra 2nd
#17 Serteperti Hobo 'Hobo' - Cindy V Long 3rd
#15 Avalon Bey's Bugatti Veyron 'Bugatti' - Janet Bazell & Laura Rader 4th

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Ederra Ter-Lee Don’t Rock the Jukebox 'Rocky' - Shari McCann 1st
#13 Ederra Ter-Lee You've Got a Friend in Me 'Woody' - Sabrina Prim 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#20 Rocklin Energetic Evie  'Evie' - Shannon LeVines & Andrea Schnelten 1st BISw
#42 Rocklin Enchanting Elsa  'Gertrude ' - Andrea Schnelten & Daryl Schnelten 2nd
#52 CH Karizma Fizika CD RE TKI CGC 'Coaster' - Samantha Miyamoto 3rd
#18 Waltzing Ederra's Liberty 'Libby' - Marvelyn Gadowski 4th

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Silhouettes Heart Breaker 'Breaker' - Cindy Cassidy 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#14 Abiqua Ametiszt 'WhimZ' - Melissa Ridenhower 1st
#16 Abiqua Angyal 'Simi' - Margretta Lundquist & B & M & C Clegg 2nd

Veteran
10 years & under 12 years Dogs
#41 GCH Abiqua Larmas CD RA PT OA OAJ BCAT 'Nugget' - Lindy Miller & Chris & Tom Levy 1st BISw

7 years & under 10 years Dogs
#37 GCH Catskill Falusi Ficko 'Fitzko' - Nanci Haddad-Blackwell 1st

12 years & over Bitches
#34 Felallo-Fulu Fruska 'Fruska' - Ildiko Repasi & Laszlo Sulyok 1st

7 years & under 10 years Bitches
#32 GCHS Abiqua Opal CA BCAT SWN 'Opal' - Chris Levy & Tom Levy 1st BOSw

Conformation - Michael Canalizo, Judge
Regular
12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#17 Serteperti Hobo 'Hobo' - Cindy V Long 1st
#19 Avalon Bey’s Ferrari of Millbrook 'Enzo' - Marcia Turner 2nd
#15 Avalon Bey's Bugatti Veyron 'Bugatti' - Janet Bazell & Laura Rader 3rd

6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#13 Ederra Ter-Lee You've Got a Friend in Me 'Woody' - Sabrina Prim 1st RWD
#11 Ederra Ter-Lee Don’t Rock the Jukebox 'Rocky' - Shari McCann 2nd

Open Dogs
#23 Karizma's I Put a Spell on You RN 'VooDoo' - Kate Cavanaugh 1st WD
#21 Silhouette Link's Endless Adventure NAJ BCAT CGC 'Link' - Beth Curry & Tim Curry 2nd
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12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#18 Waltzing Ederra's Liberty 'Libby' - Marvelyn Gadowski 1st
#20 Rocklin Energetic Evie  'Evie' - Shannon LeVines & Andrea Schnelten 2nd

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Silhouettes Heart Breaker 'Breaker' - Cindy Cassidy 1st
#12 Ederra Ter-Lea Gunpowder & Lead 'Miranda' - Laura Gilliam 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#16 Abiqua Angyal 'Simi' - Margretta Lundquist & B & M & C Clegg 1st RWB/Best Puppy
#14 Abiqua Ametiszt 'WhimZ' - Melissa Ridenhower 2nd

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#22 Abiqua Zsuzsa 'Sophie' - Suzanne Lord 1st WB/BOW

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Bitches
#24 Szimfónia Fantázia 'Moxie' - Ginger Butler 1st

Open Bitches
#26 Serteperti Dallam 'Dallam' - Cindy V Long 1st
#30 Szimfonia Amerikai Egyesiti a Szavakat a Zenével 'Echo' - Ginger Butler 2nd
#28 TriSong's Waltzing Matilda 'Tilley' - Marvelyn Gadowski & Maria Arechaederra 3rd

Non-regular
Herding Titled Dogs
#25 Catskill Fenyes Filler Rubik HT FDC 'Rubik' - Jo Ann Molnar-Kieffer 1st

Stud Dog Dogs
#27 GCHS Catskill Nyul Bela CAA FCAT 'Bela' - Ildiko Repasi & Laszlo Sulyok 1st

10 years & over Bitches
#34 Felallo-Fulu Fruska 'Fruska' - Ildiko Repasi & Laszlo Sulyok 1st Best Vet

Brood Bitch Bitches
#32 GCHS Abiqua Opal CA BCAT SWN 'Opal' - Chris Levy & Tom Levy 1st
#62 CH Rocklin Asa Gloria 'Gloria' - Andrea Schnelten & Daryl Schnelten 2nd
#36 CH Ederra’s Hello Dolly 'Dolly' - Terrie Cowan & Edward Cowan & Maria Arechaederra 3rd
#30 Szimfonia Amerikai Egyesiti a Szavakat a Zenével 'Echo' - Ginger Butler 4th

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs
#27 GCHS Catskill Nyul Bela CAA FCAT 'Bela' - Ildiko Repasi & Laszlo Sulyok BOS
#39 GCHS Nixie Phantasia 'Figment' - Margretta Lundquist & B & M & C Clegg SD
#29 GCH Csunyatelepi Hetyke 'Hetyke' - Cindy Cassidy AOM
#35 Ederra's History Has Its Eyes on You 'Alex' - Eric Basile & Stefanie Basile & Abigail Rouse & Maria Arechaederra AOM
#31 Ederra's I Whistle a Happy Tune 'Tibor' - Judy Piros
#33 CH Silhouettes Wish Granted at Ederra Ter-Lee 'Grant' - Terrie Cowan & Edward Cowan & Maria Arechaederra
#37 GCH Catskill Falusi Ficko 'Fitzko' - Nanci Haddad-Blackwell

Best of Breed Bitches
#38 CH Abiqua Zsofi 'Zsofi' - Chris Levy & Tom Levy BOB/NOHS/Best BBE
#42 Rocklin Enchanting Elsa  'Gertrude ' - Andrea Schnelten & Daryl Schnelten SB
#40 GCH Karizma's Piros Magas Sarok 'Zita' - Julie Nover-Horn
#44 GCH Ederra's Lady for a Night 'Lady' - Judy Piros & Jules Lopes
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#46 GCH Karizma Abiqua Ev 'Coda' - Joell Smith-Borne & Marilyn Funke & Holling Smith-Borne
#48 GCH Karizma's Fecility Shagwell 'Phoebe' - Marilyn Funke
#50 GCH Ederra's The Sound of Music V. Kasablanca CD FDC CA DCAT CGCA TKI ATT 'Jolene' - Laura Gilliam
#52 CH Karizma Fizika CD RE TKI CGC 'Coaster' - Samantha Miyamoto
#54 GCHB Catskill Meses Masni FCAT2 DJ DN 'Masni' - Ildiko Repasi & Laszlo Sulyok
#56 Szimfonia Friss 'Lakshmi' - Jenny Cobb
#58 CH Pattogo Parazs Hedi FDC FCAT 'Hedi' - Nancy Nelson
#60 GCH Abiqua Zinka 'Zinka' - Karyn Simmons & Barbara Morgan
#62 CH Rocklin Asa Gloria 'Gloria' - Andrea Schnelten & Daryl Schnelten

Beginner Puppy - Patricia Ann Flanagan, Judge

 Dogs
#81 Catskill CsetePate Chet 'Chet ' - Andrea Schnelten & Ildiko Repasi BOS
#83 Karizma Pimasz Kutya Cyonyoru Gitares 'Huck' - Katherine Himpler
#85 Karizma Pimasz Kutya Gigasz Gedeon 'Pastore' - Rev. Danielle Di Bona

 Bitches
#88 Catskill Csipkerozsika 'Csipke' - Ildiko Repasi & Laszlo Sulyok BOB
#80 Catskill Afra 'Afra' - Ildiko Repasi
#82 Catskill Aranyos Mezecske Mezi 'Mezi' - Nanci Haddad-Blackwell
#84 Karizma Pimasz Kutya Galunt 'Hazel' - Katherine Himpler & Christine Himpler
#86 Karizma Pimasz Kutya Gubanc 'Winnie' - Jean Bruce
#90 Szimfonia H Alleluja H 'Halle' - Ginger Butler


